
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

August 28, 2024

Ms. EZR-EN D. DOMETITA
Propriehess
PROJECT JOCES MULTIMf, DIA SER}'ICES
Magsaysay St., Bibincahan
Sonogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Dometita.

very fiuly you$,

MA. HAMOR
City Mayor

RITY NIT

Conforme:

CITY

Ms. I).

PR JOCES MULTIMEDIA SERVI

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to

r,i.'.'y." 1T'". .T.l" RENTAL OF TABLIS AND CHAIRS FOR THE CITY DEPED

CULTdRAL NIGHT in the amount of One Hundred Twebe Thousand Pesos & 0/100 ( P

I12,000.00) Oaly is hereby awarded to you'

ErcoN

8Yi

ofFrcE

Magsaysay St., Bibincahan
Sorsogon City 4700

mv I I o2ll
DaG: e - '-rf.-yV

8Yi

ATW. RELI

IBP O,R, NO I
' .PTR O

g,
Lr-Ar'lO

BURGOS SI
LtI'/.'itL31oEc2024

!

I

7 /'n\fJI ll I li-C

SEPO2MA

f /n\fJI lt I lI rr

trrA,2l

aaa
ct

'. a,rY ptLAF ooNsor

a o O aI ![

"MJ
sEP 0 2 202{



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 30, 2024

Ms. EZREN D. DOMf,TITA
Propdetress
PROJECT JOCES MULTIMEDIA SERVICES
Magsaysay St., Bibincahan
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Dometita.

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby giv€n to PROJECT

JOCES MULTIMEoti SfnVtCtSltrat delivery may commence on the RENTAL OF

TABLES AND CHAIRS FOR THE CITY DEPED CULTURAL NIGHT' effective

immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of t}tis notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

fjw OFFICE

BURGOS Sf,

l1

MA.
City May

BT

I acknowledge Notice on

Name of the Representati ve ofthe Bidder

Authorized Signature

EACON OFF

o
2D2t+ |

023503

sEP 0 2 m24

?mlIIJ5Ai
?00S

sEP 0 2 202t

B#;Is:fr3
Bo;k No. 2l
serirs of i?4A-

CASIGUiiAI\

a o 0 oI

Very truly yours,

Ito\r rc-ry1.--

2i73



\
;

Contract No. 2024-1162 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGRTjEMENT mdde this 29th day of August 
' 
2024 between Ma. fster Il. Hrmor

, Ciry Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Entity" ) of the one part and

EZRXN D, DOMETITA Proprie[ress of PROJECT JoCES MULTIMEDIA SERVICf,S (
hcrcinalicr called the -Supplief ) ofthe othcr pan:

WHEREAS the untity invitcd Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz RENTAL OF
TABLB,S AND CHAIRS FOR THE CITY DEPED CULTURAL NIGIIT and has accepted a

Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and scrviccs in the sum One Hundrcd Twelve
Thousanl P*tts & 0/100 (? 112,000.00) Orrl/ (hereinafter called "the Contract P ce").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

ln this Ageement words and expressiols shall have the same meanings as arc
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

'lhe following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, vrz:

Philippine Bidding Docurnents (pBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract andiv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifanv

2

ll

o

=

oFFTCE-cs'l

Wiming. bidders_ bid. including rhe Eligibiliry requiremenrs, Technical and
rrnancrat proposals. and all other documents or stalemenls submitted;

Bid form, including all the documentvstatements cortained ir the Bidder,sbidding envelopes, and au other ao.um.,,ts ;;il*GS.;
Bidder'srcsponse to request for clarifications on the bid), includin* 

"oo""ii"'n,to the bid, ifany, resulting from the procuring Eatity,s bid evaluat"ion;

Perfo.mance Security;
IY;

Notice ofAward ofContract; and th€ Bidder,s conforme thereto: and

conhact documeots that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Entity concemed the PBDs Winnine bidder aerees thattsori the

ucn
as aod

e Con

tion for the sum of One Hundred Twelve Thoussnd pesos & 0/100
O0) Only ot snch other sums as may be ascert2]ined. hROJECT JOCES

'IA SERVICES agrees ro the RENTAL OF TABLES AND CHAIRS

ta

,i
z
N
EI

I

E2{u

SEP O ? {t?{

lY.
CITY Df,PED CULTURAL NIGHT in accordance wirh his/her/irs Bid.

oo oal

sEP 0 t 10il



4. The Ciry Government of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws of Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR

City Moyor

for,

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

By the Authority of City Mayor:

MARK ENC C, DIONEDA

City Vice Mayor

for:

PROTECT JOCES MULTI ME DIA
SERVICES

EZREN D.

REUBLIC OF TIIE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

ACKNOWLf,DGEMNT

"uoll-t.l fla . 2024 in the City ofsonogon,

Kno*'n to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing insrummt and

actnowteaged to ;e that the same is fiee and volunrary afl and dced of the entities which they represent

respcctively.

Thisinstrument.isaCoNIRACTconsistingoftwo(2)page(exclusiveofattachments)
incldinp Daee on which this acknow lcdgement is written ani signed by the partics.hereto on the left

.i*ir'""ti"ii *ti 
"".ty 

pue; ,h.t"or;d tl'"ir witness ' and sealed with mv notarial seal'

BEFORE ME this day

Province of Sorsogon. Philippines, personally appeared

NAME

MA, ESTER E. }IAMOR

above writt€n.

Doc No.
Page No

a\7-
--lz

fAX IDtsNTIFICATION NUM-BER

948 889-852

ATTY
ROLL I

l9t,;-,

IN WTNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day' the 1-ear and Place

NO

5,

2

l^

BookNo
Scries of

I

i

t

D. ARELLANO


